

Working in partnership with Eastbourne Homes

Date Provided: 17 August 2021

## **Title: Missed Collections**

Ref: FOI 14206

## **Information Request**

I am writing to politely request the following information under the terms of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA):

Missed Collections

- 1. How households receive waste collection services within the Council area?
- 2. How many missed collections for a) household, b) recycling or c) garden waste have there been in each month of the last two years?

## **Response by Lewes District Council**

1. LDC = 45,190

2. LDC 2019/20 = 3,784 LDC 2020/21 = 2,376